FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SECURI		AIND		IANGL	COMMINIO
10/0	ohinaton	$D \subset \mathcal{A}$	0540		

OMB APPROVAL

	Check this box if no longer subject to
1	Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
	obligations may continue. See
	Instruction 1(b).
	manuchom (b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP	OMB Number:	3235-0287
	OMB Number: Estimated average burd hours per response:	den
Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	hours per response:	0.5
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940		

100	Check this box to indicate that a
	transaction was made pursuant to a
	contract, instruction or written plan
	for the purchase or sale of equity
	securities of the issuer that is
	intended to satisfy the affirmative
	defense conditions of Rule 10b5-
	1(c). See Instruction 10.

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Malhotra Rohan				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Roadzen Inc. [RDZN]						5. (C	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner								
	(Fir ADZEN IN ZA BLVD. S	C.	Middle)		3. Da		Trans	saction	(Mont	h/Day/Year)		Officer (give tit below) See				le Other (specify below) Remarks			
(Street) BURLIN	IGAME CA	A 9	4010		4. If Amendment, Date o									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicab Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				erson	
(City)	(St		Zip)																
1. Title of S	Security (Ins			-Deriva Transaction		2A. De	emed		3.		sposed of 4. Securities	Acquire	d (A) or	5. Amo	unt of		nership	7. Nature of	
		·		ate Month/Day/	h/Day/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)				f (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		Benefic Owned	Securities Beneficially Owned Following		: Direct r Indirect str. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transa	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr.		
Ordinary	Shares		(09/11/20)24		P		310	A	\$1.6(1	79	791,110		D				
Ordinary Shares 09/12/				09/12/20)24		P		1,600	A	\$1.47	²⁾ 79	792,710		D				
Ordinary Shares														17,1	38,213		I	See footnote ⁽³⁾	
Ordinary Shares													45	5,854		Ι	See footnote ⁽⁴⁾		
Ordinary	Shares ⁽⁵⁾													5,6	16,485		D		
		Tal									osed of,				d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da	med on Date,	4. Transa Code 8)	action	5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo	rative prities prities priced r osed) r. 3, 4	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title Amour Securit Underl Derivat	and nt of ties ying tive ty (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$1.55 to \$1.60, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Roadzen Inc., any security holder of Roadzen Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$1.46 to \$1.57, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Roadzen Inc., any security holder of Roadzen Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 3. Avacara Pte Ltd. ("Avacara") is the record holder of these ordinary shares. Mr. Malhotra is the majority shareholder and managing director of Avacara, a Singapore corporation with offices located at 14 Robinson Road, #12-01/02, Far East Finance Building, Singapore, 048545, and as such may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of the ordinary shares held directly by Avacara. Mr. Malhotra disclaims any beneficial ownership of the shares held by Avacara, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. RM Securities LLC is the record holder of these ordinary shars. Mr. Malhotra is the sole member of RM Securities LLC and as such may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of the ordinary shares held directly by RM Securities LLC. Mr. Malhotra disclaims any beneficial ownership of the shares held by RM Securities LLC, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. Represents ordinary shares underlying restricted stock units ("RSUs") issued under the Roadzen Inc. 2023 Omnibus Incentive Plan, as amended and/or restated from time to time (the "Plan"). Each RSU represents the contingent right to receive one Issuer ordinary share. Each RSU fully vests on September 18, 2024, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service with the Issuer through the vesting

Jean-Noel Gallardo, Attorney- 09/12/2024 in-fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.